AGENDA FOR THE THURSDAY, MARCH 2, 2023

9:30 a.m. SALARY BOARD

Call to order

Approval of minutes of the February 2, 2023 meeting

The classification of Alyssa A. Lauver as Acting Election Director for period beginning February 21, 2023 for up to 15 weeks at a compensation rate of \$300.00 per week in addition to her normal grade and step rate.

The elimination of a Clerk Typist position at Children and Youth Services effective March 13, 2023

The creation of the position of Children and Youth Services County Community Outreach Coordinator effective March 13, 2023

The reclassification of Jamie L. Swartz as Children and Youth Services County Community Outreach Coordinator at a Grade 7 Step 3 (\$17.36 per hour) based on a 40 hour week effective March 13, 2023

The acknowledgment of the compensation increase to Shannon N. Rudy to \$50,000.00 annually effective March 13, 2023, as per the Salary Board action of September 1, 2022

The approval of an hourly rate of \$16.48 for the following employee as full-time (40 hour work week) correctional officer at the County Prison effective March 11, 2023, as per the current Collective Bargaining Agreement with Teamsters Local Union No. 764:

• Craig C. Boyer, Jr.

The approval of an hourly rate of \$14.80 for the following part-time Correctional Officer at the County Prison effective on the following date, as per the current Collective Bargaining Agreement with Teamsters Local Union No. 764:

- William J. Mowery February 27, 2023
- Jaden R. Dettinger March 13, 2023

New Business

Adjournment